CHECK SHEET
Short Change

(To be completed and aftached to each application)

File No. 28132 Field Office No. 4 GMD No. 3
1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes [] No [ Non Applicable
2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes No [] Address Change? NO

if applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos.

. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes [ No[] Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC Name of New WUC
. a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s). 3 for point(s) being changed.
b. Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Geo Cte? Sec Twp Rng ‘N W County Qualifiers
ENT 21 33 3w 3180 870 Seward SWSENE
DEL 25474

c. If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDiV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity
gpm gpm af af
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy
gpm/cts gpm/cis affmgy affmgy
d. Name of Drainage Basin cimarron Is this correctly shown in WRIS? X Yes []No
e. Formation Name & No. 211 oglala Speclal Use Area na
. Distances from the original p/d: 15 "N 102 "W
. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS
9/5/17 Change Application Received {date accepted for priority)
E Y } ;\3 i Change Approved
Notice and Proof by 12/31/17
/ / Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C )
. METER ACTICN TRAIlL. COMMENTS
=
119 ny DWR Meter Required by 12/31/17
. Base Acres Year Minimum Reasonable Quantity

Date Created 9/11/17 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 {Rev. 08/11/2008)
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Garden City Field Office Phone: (620} 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department ol Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture. ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey. Seeretury Sany Brownback. Govergor

David W, Barfield, Chief Enginecr
dhichael A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

September 15, 2017

KANSAS-SMITH FARMS LLC
23179 5RD
PLAINS KS 67869

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 28132

Dear Mr Smith:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the anthorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

A r

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

4

Onthis [ 8! b&day of September 2017, T hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No.28132 dated September 5,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

KANSAS-SMITH FARMS LLC
23179 5RD
PLAINS KS 67869

Copy provided to GMD#3

%&//\

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Depariment of Agrlculture

Divislon of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Fleld Offco or your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka - (785) 862-6300 USE AND/OR THE
Stalford — (620) 234-5311 POINT OF DIVERSION

Stockton -- (785) 425-6767
Garden Clty - (620) 276-2901

www.ksda,gov/idwr

STATE OF KANSAS

Flling Fee Must Accompany the Applicatlon, K.§.A. 82a-708b({b), as am2nded,
Fee Schedule Is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed, Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion Is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showang the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use,

SECRIVED

s o P
File No. ___ 2 1.3 SER B 20N
=N I8 H
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both}: Cardon £y Field Offies
1 Place of Use E Polint of Diversion SIVIIR OF VLR RESOURCES
under the water right which is the subject of this applcation In accordance with the conditions destribed below,
The source of supply is: IXI Groundwalter [} Surface water

2, Name and address o(prp%icanE: \4{} 1363 j!'/"guLt/} YJEL\’\’}’\S AN {'{6 }({ﬂ(kﬂtp 0}({(}/\5
KS 49865 ' ‘ - '

Phone Number; ({10 ) F{r3-1da-te Emalf address: __ /11 &1, 55e. &2 K.S{'ni';;s._ Conr
N [

-

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Yaime (5 nbeve.

Phone Number: { ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use Is: . ‘
Owner of Land — NAME: _Kansas Stk Farms
ADDRESS: _ 23179 #5 Ruaet, Plaus ks 509

(i there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental shosts as necessary.}

NEV: NWY SWie SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Renge | NEYA | Nwys | swv | sE% | NEY | nwe | swy | sev | nev [ nwn | swu b sev | nev | nwi | sw | sew ACRES

4, [fthis application |s for a change In place of uss, It Is proposed that the place of use ba changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME:

ADDRESS:
{if there is mare than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE% NWY SWY ) SE% TOTAL
Sec, Twp, Range | NEY | Nwu | swy, | sevi | New | Nws | swoa b seve | nevi | nwne | swie ] sev | el nww | sww | sev | ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Feo §_\00. 00 TR# Recelpt Date 4-%-1'1 check#t BN &

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010}) Page 1 . File No.



5. Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the __S0utn wsest Quarter of the _ Southeast Quarter of the 'Norﬂx_ﬂm f’ Quarter
of Section  o2i , Township 13 South, Range Sl W,
n__Sepoarel County, Kansas, .3, JizS __feetNorth 74 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate 300 pp_ Authorlzed Quantity {2,715 syt asf Depth of well (fest)
(DWR use only: Comp“uier 1D No, 3 GPS MJY feet North feet West)
[} This point will not be changed X This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only If change is requested)
One in the S\a/ Quarter of the G" Quarter of the _ /(/ & Quarier
of Section 21 , Township 13 South, Range 31 w,
n__ Seuans County, Kansas, 3[J {?  feetNorth <70 feat West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate __ Saywne . Proposed Quantity __ Saywg Proposed well depth (feet) 4 00
This pointis: [] Additional Well [T} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

6 Presently authorized point of diversion:

" Onelinthe SV Quarter of the sS4 Quarter of the I\( J Quarter
of Section 2! , Township 33 Squth, Range __, g ,
n_9ELARD County, Kansas, _? | Z.S feet North __ 4 6"-{3 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well i (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. _ GPS _ feet North feet West)
E‘Thls point will not be changed [_] This point will be changed as follows: '
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)
One In the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMV),
In County, Kansas, feat North feet Waest of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depih (feet)
This pointis: [ Additional Well [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
7. Wiy doyounoed anew pantof dherson? L3 on - 19a. [ he progosed o f heeon b e il 9
crrest 1oLt dhare boe 10t R R MRS P S P R e
s no{ﬂ able Jo e o A represents presently authorized polnt of diversion.)
North
8. Ifawell,Is the fost hole log attached? []Yes [X[No 100 50 O 50 100
TTT T[T T T I
9. When do you propose to complete the new point of - - .
diversion? L — -
()‘5 500N 5 ag){glfb[/{CL 50 - + — + jSD
. i ~ — —
10. if the point of diverslon Isawell.l West Of 111|111 CIERE K 1o East
{(a) What are you going to do with {he old well? — - —
) - torapetien- » = -
Hgﬁw [ HFE o+ Z o+ o
(b) When willthis be done? __Loon__Lorpplebien n = -
‘ ' sBENINNANARRRARREES
11, Groundwater Management  District  recommendation 100 60 0 &0 100
attached? [ JYes [JNo gca%“?-‘-h: 100
12, Assised by 15 8o proponed ot of dorsion il be cocated mors
diversicn, aflach a topographic map or aerial p%otograph.

For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domastic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and malling addresses of the owners. For surace
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner{s) one-half milte downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines,

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.



14, If the proposed groundwater polnt of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from exlsting point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) ,Dges the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified In this appllcation?
Yes O No (i no, all owners must sign this application.}

{b} Wall the ownershlp Interest of any owner of the currently autheorized place(s) of use identnﬂed In this application be adversely
affected If this application is approved as requested?

E Yes [ Ne (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) ‘f
(c) Jf this application is not approved expediliously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safaty?
Yes [INo {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the appllcation proposes a surface water change In point of diversion, a groundwater change In polnt of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized ptace of use, or thelr duly authorized
agent {atlach notarized stafemant authorizlng representation},

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right{s} to which this application pertains. { further verify that the statements
contained In this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at ’p\CUtV‘ 3 , Kansas, this 3 o day of A’M—&)L\J’{’ : 20 /7
7 -
VA
{Owner) (Splouse)
f\[ athon Syt
{Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner} (Spouse}
{Please Print} (Pleass Print)
{Ownar) . (Spouse)
{Pleasa Print) {Please Print)
g\d
State of | oggw PUBLIC, State of Okiahoma ¢

County of ~ -0 % Q% COmmIslgion #16006401

oX

| hereby certify that the foregoing @Nas mmffﬂlcopﬂlg&esergb and sworn to before me this ) day of
Huausdk 0,20 177§ My Commisslon Explres: 7201 ,

My Commission Expires é v, BD BRSO

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED, To be complete, all of the applicable pomons of the application form musi be completed with
accurale informalion; maps, if necessary, must be Included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized: and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each appllcatlon to changse the place of use or the polnt of diversion under this sectlon shall be accompanled by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payabls to: Kansas Department of Agriculturae N

{1} Apptication to change a point of diversion 300 faetoriess ... .. viviiiii i rinnnn .. et $100
{2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet, . ...........coevvn . nn. P $200
(3) Application to change the place of USB . ... o ittt it s iar st eaeens S e e, $200

DWR 1121 {Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 Fite No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.8.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬁrovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR. 5-1-1 el.seq. With the excepticnh of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 28132 .

1.

A change application was received on September 5, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced fife number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
F (] Applicable  [XJ Not Applicable

by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot

feet from the previously

B4 Applicable 1 Not Applicable

K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. (X Applicable [J Not Applicable

2.
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use,

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shail be limiled to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorize
radius of the awthorized poini(s) of diversion. Applicable [1 Not Applicable

4. The poin(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuaﬁr be located more than
authorlzed poini(s} of diversion. [ Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, If the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with K.A.R, 5-6-13. Applicable [ Not Applicable

8. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever oteurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.5.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall mainiain records and report the reading of the waler flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually {o the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

B4 Applicable {1 Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of fime. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Enginesr, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

B4 Applicable {1 Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing golluﬁon of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance wit

10. Additional Conditions are attached., [] Yes &K No

11.

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(? of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended andfor supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water

Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these doirm.risions may

result In civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and

smissal of the

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have ihe right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Depariment of Agriculiure. Any request for a hearing must be
fited with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the dale
shown on the Certificate of Service altached hereto, If a hearing
is nol requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service,

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: 7 L—/ /M\“/

Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

{Print Name}. Thomas P Makens
Division of Water Resousces - Kansas Depariment of Agricuiture

Date of Issuance: SE{’T&W&@Z [S_, Toi)

Slate of Kansas )
} 85

County of F e

Acknowledged beforegme on M&Qﬂlj
F

by \nqm'na% < Tﬁ\\u\ﬂ,\\%
Sj‘\\\.\i \< Q0. }
N \Nola F(bli N

SUE KEENY
iy Appointment Explres

My commission explresf] e une 8, 2018

Signature:

File No.
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COMPANY
Company; Howarg Driliing Company Company PO Box 806 Doc #: ’q,-t 111,004
Phone: y Address: H
(580) 6253096 Beaver OK 73032 Date:  ~ ~onaads:
Fax: (5B0) 6254477 usa Approved: N
L CUSTOMER l
Cust Cede: C00782 Blil To: BilTe Ship To:  KSFIFARM3-15
CustHame:  KANSAS-SMITH FARMS LLC Bill To 23179 #5 RO ShipTo  SECTION 21-335-31WIM
Contask:  CRAIG Address;  PLAINS KS 67859 Address: %WARD COUNTY, KS
usA
Phone: 620-482.3791 USA
Ref; — Ref2: - Ref 3 —
L LABOR |
EmpID  Employae Nama Project Ref Whs  Work Typs BHI SubType TimelQty
156 SKELTON, KENNY 1035 4 DWW Y s 12.00
| Detalls l
Profect 1035 Directions RISMET, KS: INTERSEGTION OF FWY 54 & GO RD ¥, SOUTH ON CO RB VFOR 2,75 MILES TO
MEADE LAXE RD, CONT SOUTH ON CO RD V FOR .4 MILE, WEST ON ROAD .15 TO KANSAS
SMITH FARM 3, SOUTH 50' TO STAKE EAST OF WHITE PALMER TANK
Projest 1035 Walersourca direstlont
v
’, /!
Other details (e o |
Pescription; DRILL 8" WATERWELL N 37,1639 W 100.6925 300 RADIUS
Remarks:
WELL NAME: SURFACE OWNER:
ADDRESS: COUNTY: Foo*mesé: 5
: 300 PERFORATIONS: FROM FT. TO_J3< FT, Who Dug Pil: M
STATIC WATER LEVEL GRAVEL PACKED: FROM FT. 10 [0 FT. HOLE PLUG: =3
GRAVELUSED; __ % YARD CEMENT: CASING SIZE: § INCH & INCH 10 INCH {CIRCLE ONE)
NATER SOURCE TRIPS Drifling Rig left at
Polymerused /  buckets Gelused _____  sacks COST OF WATER
“ft. to ft. Soll sample fi. lo ft, Soil sample
- Leinfldrp- .5107— 230 pandd cMay e ale codnsg,
S| Qenie (o L A0-397  Gerd vV _covngyg,
Jet7 [cPan¥ @ 1971t :
D55 t‘%‘i’dﬂﬂv}\&-rﬂd& 2,(_30..4 D p
-0 v [ 470 S C.QA‘#,- Ll
0 ld e | ALt S AR,
23-12d clgy
JEE 23T coaagd.
Driller 9%4- Drive Time To Location i._? 0 TO [/3Q
Helpers LR~ I Lo DRILE, Thme 1o
ware 241 wWIT Ay Drive ime Backtoshon P ST 10 /0440
RECENED

Dvisior

Pagaiof '
Printed on: 0812412047






